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Annual Comparison 

July 1 to June 30 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 

      

Students Granted Baccalaureate Degrees 64 60 59 57 62 

      

Baccalaureate Degree Respondents 
56 

88% 

51 

85% 

54 

92% 

55 

96% 

52 

84% 

Respondents Employed 
30 

54% 

24 

47% 

29 

54% 

32 

58% 

27 

52% 

Respondents Employed in Minnesota 
22/29 

76% 

19/24 

79% 

27/29 

93% 

28/32 

88% 

23/27 

85% 

Respondents Continuing Education 
26 

46% 

23 

45% 

25 

46% 

20 

36% 

25 

48% 

      

Internship Participation Respondents 
51 

80% 

46 

77% 

47 

80% 

53 

93% 

44 

71% 

Respondents completing an internship or co-op experience (not student teaching) 
11 

22% 

11 

24% 

19 

40% 

18 

34% 

16 

36% 

Respondents receiving academic credit for their internship or co-op experience 
9/11 

82% 

8/11 

73% 

13/19 

68% 

14/18 

78% 

13/15 

87% 

Respondents receiving payment for their internship or co-op experience 
0/0 

na 

2/11 

18% 

5/18 

28% 

3/18 

17% 

3/15 

20% 

Respondents receiving an offer of employment from the internship or co-op site 
2/11 

18% 

3/11 

27% 

3/19 

16% 

4/18 

22% 

3/15 

20% 

Respondents accepting the employment offer 
1/2 

50% 

1/3 

33% 

1/3 

33% 

3/4 

75% 

2/3 

67% 

      

Study Abroad Participation Respondents 
47 

73% 

44 

73% 

47 

80% 

52 

91% 

43 

69% 

Respondents participating in a study abroad program 
1 

2% 

2 

5% 

1 

2% 

1 

2% 

6 

14% 
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Baccalaureate Statistics 

Awarded 

Majors1 

Survey 

Respondents2 Employed 

Cont Ed 

Undergrad 

Cont Ed 

Grad/Prof 

Not 

Seeking 

Actively 

Seeking 

No 

Info 

Employed 

w/State 

Given 

Employed 

in 

Minnesota 

% 

Employed 

in 

Minnesota 

% 

Employed 

% 

Placed3 

62 52 27 2 23 0 0 10 27 23 85% 52% 100% 

 

Reported Annual Salaries4 

 

# Respondents Low High Mean Median 

15 18720 66560 39570 35000 
 

Job Relevance to Major 
 

Related 

Somewhat 

Related Not Related No Response 

Respondents 11 15 1 0 

% of Total Respondents 41% 56% 4%  
 

Internships 
 

Completed an internship5 Received academic credit for it Was paid Received an offer of employment Accepted the offer 

Respondents6 # 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes 

44 17 36% 15 13 87% 15 3 20% 15 3 20% 3 2 67% 

 

Study Abroad 
 

Studied Abroad Did not study abroad No response 

# Respondents Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

43 6 14% 37 86% 9 17% 

 

 
1 "Awarded Majors" includes all majors completed by an individual  
2 "Survey Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual and does not include "No Info"  
3 "% Placed" includes "Survey Respondents" who are "Employed," "Continuing Ed" and "Not Seeking"  
4 Salary data is available when 3 or more full-time employed respondents provided salary information and includes all majors completed by an individual 
5 “Internship” includes internship or co-op, but not student teaching 
6 “Respondents” includes all majors completed by an individual  



Follow-up of Exercise Science – Bachelor of Applied Science  
 

1st Athlete Training Center, Edina, MN - Sports Performance Coach 

Aerial Crossfit, Duluth, MN - Personal Trainer 

Anytime Fitness, Minneapolis, MN - Personal Trainer Health Coach 

Boys & Girls Club of the Greater Chippewa Valley, Eau Claire, WI - Youth 

Program Coordinator 

CenterPoint Energy, Avon, MN - Customer Service Representative 

CentraCare Health, St. Cloud, MN - Exercise Physiologist 

Centrex Rehab and Whiskey Inferno, Minneapolis and Savage, MN - 

Exercise Specialist and Bartender 

Duluth Core Learning, Duluth, MN - Clinical Director 

Essentia Health, Duluth, MN - Cardiology Technician 

HealthSource Solutions, Hopkins, MN - Fitness Specialist 

Lakeside Manor Assisted Living, Duluth, MN - Personal Care Attendant 

Lavin Lacrosse, Chanhassen, MN - Sales Associate 

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN - Phlebotomist 

Paragon by PrairieCare, Maple Grove, MN - Residential Counselor 

Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital, St. Louis Park, MN - Anesthesia Tech 

PhysAssist, Duluth, MN - Medical Scribe 

Retro Fitness, Manassas, VA - Personal Trainer 

Sanford Health, Bemidji, MN - Phlebotomist 

ScribeAmerica, Duluth, MN - Emergency Room Scribe 

Sota Clothing Company and Lifetime Sport, St. Louis Park and Eden 

Prairie, MN - Key Holder Sales Associate and Soccer Program Specialist 

Spud Inc. Gym, Columbia, SC - Membership Manager 

St. Luke's Hospital, Duluth, MN - Ambulatory System Analyst (2) 

Team USA Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN - Professional Runner & Coach 

T Off Men's Health, Fort Worth, TX - Lead Medical Scribe 

Twin Cities Pain Clinic, Edina, MN - Clinical Assistant 

YMCA, Duluth Area Family, Duluth, MN - Personal Trainer 

Chiropractic School, Northwestern Health Sciences University, 

Bloomington, MN (4) 

Graduate School, Athletic Training, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN 

(3) 

Graduate School, Athletic Training, Minnesota State University, Mankato, 

Mankato, MN 

Graduate School, Environmental Health & Safety, University of Minnesota 

Duluth, Duluth, MN 

Graduate School, Exercise & Nutrition Science, North Dakota State 

University, Fargo, ND 

Graduate School, Exercise Physiology, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, 

MN (2) 

Graduate School, Nursing, University of Minnesota Twin Cities, 

Minneapolis, MN 

Occupational Therapy School, Allen College, Waterloo, IA 

Pharmacy School, University of Minnesota College of Pharmacy Duluth, 

Duluth, MN 

Physical Therapy School, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN 

Physical Therapy School, Concordia University, St. Paul, MN 

Physical Therapy School, St. Catherine University, St. Paul, MN 

Physical Therapy School, University of Minnesota Twin Cities, 

Minneapolis, MN (3) 

Physical Therapy School, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Milwaukee, 

WI 

Physician Assistant School, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN 

  

Undergrad/Technical, Orthotics & Prosthetics, Concordia University & 

Century College, St. Paul & White Bear Lake, MN 

Undergrad/Technical, Radiologic Technology, Dunwoody College of 

Technology, Minneapolis, MN

 


