

Exercise Science

Published by
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA DULUTH
CAREER & INTERNSHIP SERVICES

22 Solon Campus Center
1117 University Drive
Duluth, MN 55812
218.726.7985
carserv@d.umn.edu
www.d.umn.edu/careers

©2019 Regents of the University of Minnesota. All rights reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced without written permission of UMD Career & Internship Services.

2017-18 UMD Graduate Follow-up Report

Exercise Science

(Bachelor of Applied Science)

Annual Comparison

July 1 to June 30	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
	<i>C</i> 4	60	50	57	(2)
Students Granted Baccalaureate Degrees	64	60	59	57	62
Baccalaureate Degree Respondents	56	51	54	55	52
	88%	85%	92%	96%	84%
Respondents Employed	30	24	29	32	27
	54%	47%	54%	58%	52%
Respondents Employed in Minnesota	22/29	19/24	27/29	28/32	23/27
	76%	79%	93%	88%	85%
Respondents Continuing Education	26	23	25	20	25
	46%	45%	46%	36%	48%
Internship Participation Respondents	51	46	47	53	44
	80%	77%	80%	93%	71%
Respondents completing an internship or co-op experience (not student teaching)	11	11	19	18	16
	22%	24%	40%	34%	36%
Respondents receiving academic credit for their internship or co-op experience	9/11	8/11	13/19	14/18	13/15
	82%	73%	68%	78%	87%
Respondents receiving payment for their internship or co-op experience	0/0	2/11	5/18	3/18	3/15
	na	18%	28%	17%	20%
Respondents receiving an offer of employment from the internship or co-op site	2/11	3/11	3/19	4/18	3/15
	18%	27%	16%	22%	20%
Respondents accepting the employment offer	1/2	1/3	1/3	3/4	2/3
	50%	33%	33%	75%	67%
Study Abroad Participation Respondents	47	44	47	52	43
	73%	73%	80%	91%	69%
Respondents participating in a study abroad program	1	2	1	1	6
	2%	5%	2%	2%	14%

2017-18 UMD Graduate Follow-up Report

Exercise Science

(Bachelor of Applied Science)

Baccalaureate Statistics

										%		
								Employed	Employed	Employed		
Awarded	Survey		Cont Ed	Cont Ed	Not	Actively	No	w/State	in	in	%	%
Majors ¹	Respondents ²	Employed	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Seeking	Seeking	Info	Given	Minnesota	Minnesota	Employed	Placed ³
62	52	27	2	23	0	0	10	27	23	85%	52%	100%

Reported Annual Salaries⁴

# Respondents	Low	High	Mean	Median
15	18720	66560	39570	35000

Job Relevance to Major

		Somewhat		
	Related	Related	Not Related	No Response
Respondents	11	15	1	0
% of Total Respondents	41%	56%	4%	

Internships

Completed a	n interi	nship ⁵	⁵ Received academic credit for it		Was paid		Received an offer of employment			Accepted the offer				
Respondents ⁶	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes
44	17	36%	15	13	87%	15	3	20%	15	3	20%	3	2	67%

Study Abroad

Studied Abroad			Did not stu	dy abroad	No response		
# Respondents	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
43	6	14%	37	86%	9	17%	

¹ "Awarded Majors" includes all majors completed by an individual
² "Survey Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual and does not include "No Info"
³ "% Placed" includes "Survey Respondents" who are "Employed," "Continuing Ed" and "Not Seeking"

⁴ Salary data is available when 3 or more full-time employed respondents provided salary information and includes all majors completed by an individual

⁵ "Internship" includes internship or co-op, but not student teaching

⁶ "Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual

Follow-up of Exercise Science – Bachelor of Applied Science

1st Athlete Training Center, Edina, MN - Sports Performance Coach

Aerial Crossfit, Duluth, MN - Personal Trainer

Anytime Fitness, Minneapolis, MN - Personal Trainer Health Coach

Boys & Girls Club of the Greater Chippewa Valley, Eau Claire, WI - Youth Program Coordinator

CenterPoint Energy, Avon, MN - Customer Service Representative

CentraCare Health, St. Cloud, MN - Exercise Physiologist

Centrex Rehab and Whiskey Inferno, Minneapolis and Savage, MN - Exercise Specialist and Bartender

Duluth Core Learning, Duluth, MN - Clinical Director

Essentia Health, Duluth, MN - Cardiology Technician

HealthSource Solutions, Hopkins, MN - Fitness Specialist

Lakeside Manor Assisted Living, Duluth, MN - Personal Care Attendant

Lavin Lacrosse, Chanhassen, MN - Sales Associate

Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN - Phlebotomist

Paragon by PrairieCare, Maple Grove, MN - Residential Counselor

Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital, St. Louis Park, MN - Anesthesia Tech

PhysAssist, Duluth, MN - Medical Scribe

Retro Fitness, Manassas, VA - Personal Trainer

Sanford Health, Bemidji, MN - Phlebotomist

ScribeAmerica, Duluth, MN - Emergency Room Scribe

Sota Clothing Company and Lifetime Sport, St. Louis Park and Eden

Prairie, MN - Key Holder Sales Associate and Soccer Program Specialist Spud Inc. Gym, Columbia, SC - Membership Manager

St. Luke's Hospital, Duluth, MN - Ambulatory System Analyst (2)

Team USA Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN - Professional Runner & Coach

T Off Men's Health, Fort Worth, TX - Lead Medical Scribe

Twin Cities Pain Clinic, Edina, MN - Clinical Assistant

YMCA, Duluth Area Family, Duluth, MN - Personal Trainer

Chiropractic School, Northwestern Health Sciences University, Bloomington, MN (4)

Graduate School, Athletic Training, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN (3)

Graduate School, Athletic Training, Minnesota State University, Mankato, Mankato, MN

Graduate School, Environmental Health & Safety, University of Minnesota Duluth, Duluth, MN

Graduate School, Exercise & Nutrition Science, North Dakota State University, Fargo, ND

Graduate School, Exercise Physiology, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN (2)

Graduate School, Nursing, University of Minnesota Twin Cities, Minneapolis, MN

Occupational Therapy School, Allen College, Waterloo, IA

Pharmacy School, University of Minnesota College of Pharmacy Duluth, Duluth, MN

Physical Therapy School, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN

Physical Therapy School, Concordia University, St. Paul, MN

Physical Therapy School, St. Catherine University, St. Paul, MN

Physical Therapy School, University of Minnesota Twin Cities, Minneapolis, MN (3)

Physical Therapy School, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Milwaukee, WI

Physician Assistant School, College of St. Scholastica, Duluth, MN

Undergrad/Technical, Orthotics & Prosthetics, Concordia University & Century College, St. Paul & White Bear Lake, MN

Undergrad/Technical, Radiologic Technology, Dunwoody College of Technology, Minneapolis, MN